2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Elektromagnetna zdruģljivost (EMC) in zadeve v zvezi z radijskim spektrom (ERM) -
Pomorski radijski javljalniki kraja nuje (EPIRB) za uporabo na frekvenci 121,5 MHz
ali na frekvencah 121,5 in 243 MHz za usmerjanje proti cilju - Tehniļne
karakteristike in merilne metode
ElectroMagnetic Compatibility and Radio Spectrum Matters (ERM); Maritime Emergency
Position Indicating Radio Beacons (EPIRBs) intended for use on the frequency 121,5
MHz or the frequencies 121,5 MHz and 243 MHz for homing purposes only; Technical

- frequency or frequencies of operation of the equipment;
- serial number of the equipment;
- type designation of the equipment;
- adequate instructions to enable the equipment to be activated and de-activated;
- the type of battery as specified by the manufacturer of the EPIRB;
- a warning to the effect that the EPIRB should not be operated except in an emergency;
- the date on which the battery will need to be replaced. Simple means shall be provided for changing this date
when the battery is replaced.
4.5 Requirements for conformity testing purposes
To assist the testing authority, complete technical and operational documentation shall be provided with the equipment.
4.6 Power source
4.6.1 Battery requirements
The type of battery and designation specified by the manufacturer for use in the equipment shall be clearly and indelibly
marked on the equipment.
The battery shall be clearly and durably marked with the expiry date.
4.6.2 Safety precautions
Provisions shall be made for protecting the equipment from damage due to the accidental reversal of polarity of the
battery.
PSIST EN 300 152:2000
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
PSIST EN 300 152:2000
52bc341dc9e5/psist-en-300-152-2000
ETSI
ETSI EN 300 152 V1.2.1 (1999-10)10
5 Technical requirements
5.1 EPIRB transmission characteristics
When activated, the EPIRB shall transmit continuously on either the frequency 121,5 MHz or the frequencies 121,5 MHz
and 243 MHz.
The class of emission shall be A3X as defined in ITU-R Recommendation M.690-1 [1]. However, the signal may
include information of the identity of the ship. If included, this information should be transmitted automatically and shall
not occupy more than 20 seconds in every 2 minutes of transmission.
5.2 EPIRB power source
5.2.1 Battery requirements
The battery provided as a power source shall be a primary battery and have sufficient capacity to operate the equipment for
an uninterrupted period of at least 24 hours, or for man-overboard devices only, at least 6 hours, under all temperature
conditions, (subclause 6.6), within the requirements of the present document.
6 General conditions of measurement
6.1 Test frequencies
For the purpose of conformity testing, the EPIRB shall be provided with the frequencies specified by the administration of
the country in which the test is carried out. In the case of EPIRBs fitted with 121,5 MHz and 243 MHz, two frequencies are
applicable and unless otherwise stated, tests shall be carried out on both frequencies.
6.2 Test fixture
The test fixture is a radio frequency coupling device with an integral antenna equipment for coupling the integral
antenna to a 50 Ω radio frequency terminal at the working frequencies of the equipment under test. This allows certain